
 

2015 - 2016 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

 
 
 

Fall 2015 
 
Early Registration ................................................................. Wednesday April 15 - Friday August 21 
Classes Begin ...................................................................................................... Monday August 24 
Late Registration ................................................................. Monday August 24 - Monday August 31 
Last Day to Add .................................................................................................... Monday August 31 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ..................................................................... Friday September 4* 
Holiday-Labor Day ...........................................................................................Monday September 7 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ............................................................ Friday September 18 
Midterm Week ................................................................. Monday October 12 - Saturday October 17 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ................................................................. Friday October 23 
Last Day to Withdraw ............................................................................. Wednesday November 25** 
Holiday-Thanksgiving ................................................ Thursday November 26 - Friday November 27 
Final Examination Week ................................................. Monday December 7 - Friday December 11 
Semester Ends.................................................................................................. Friday December 11 
Holiday-Christmas Break ................................................... Monday December 21 - Friday January 1 
 
 

Fall 2015 1
st

 8-week Session 
 
Classes Begin ...................................................................................................... Monday August 24 
Last Day to Add .......................................................................................................Friday August 28 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ...........................................................................Friday August 28 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit .............................................................. Friday September 4 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ............................................................ Friday September 11 
Last Day to Withdraw .............................................................................................. Friday October 2 
Session Ends ........................................................................................................ Friday October 16 

 
Fall 2015 2

nd
 8-week Session 

 
Classes Begin .................................................................................................... Monday October 19 
Last Day to Add ..................................................................................................... Friday October 23 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ......................................................................... Friday October 23 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ................................................................. Friday October 30 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ............................................................... Friday November 6 
Last Day to Withdraw ............................................................................... Wednesday November 25 
Session Ends .................................................................................................... Friday December 11 

 
Spring 2016 
 
Early Registration ............................................................ Monday November 16 - Friday January 15 
Holiday-Christmas Break ................................................... Monday December 21 - Friday January 1 
Holiday-Martin Luther King Day .......................................................................... Monday January 18 
Classes Begin ................................................................................................... Tuesday January 19 
Late Registration ............................................................ Tuesday January 19 - Tuesday January 26 
Last Day to Add ................................................................................................. Tuesday January 26 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ........................................................................ Friday January 29* 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ............................................................... Friday February 12 
Midterm Week ........................................................................ Monday March 7 - Saturday March 12 
Spring Break ........................................................................ Monday March 14 - Saturday March 19 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ............................................................... Thursday March 24 
Holiday-Easter...........................................................................Friday March 25 - Monday March 28 
Last Day to Withdraw ............................................................................................... Friday April 29** 
Final Examination Week .................................................................... Monday May 9 - Friday May 13 
Semester Ends............................................................................................................ Friday May 13 
Commencement ......................................................................................................Saturday May 14 
Holiday-Memorial Day .............................................................................................. Monday May 30 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Spring 2016 1
st

 8-week Session 
 
Classes Begin ................................................................................................... Tuesday January 19 
Last Day to Add ..................................................................................................... Friday January 22 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ......................................................................... Friday January 22 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ................................................................. Friday January 29 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ................................................................. Friday February 5 
Last Day to Withdraw .......................................................................................... Friday February 26 
Session Ends ........................................................................................................... Friday March 11 

 
Spring 2016 2

nd
 8-week Session 

 
Classes Begin ....................................................................................................... Monday March 21 
Last Day to Add ................................................................................................... Thursday March 24 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ....................................................................... Thursday March 24 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ........................................................................ Friday April 1 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ........................................................................ Friday April 8 
Last Day to Withdraw ................................................................................................. Friday April 29 
Session Ends .............................................................................................................. Friday May 13 

 
Summer 2016 
 
Early Registration ................................................................................. Friday April 1 - Friday June 3 
Early Registration for Fall 2016 ..................................................... Friday April 15 - Friday August 19 
Classes Begin ........................................................................................................... Monday June 6 
Late Registration ............................................................................. Monday June 6 - Friday June 10 
Last Day to Add .......................................................................................................... Friday June 10 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade ............................................................................ Friday June 10* 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit ...................................................................... Friday June 17 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit ...................................................................... Friday June 24 
Holiday-Independence Day ........................................................................................ Monday July 4 
Last Day to Withdraw ............................................................................................... Friday July 15** 
Final Examinations ................................................................ Wednesday July 27 - Thursday July 28 
Semester Ends............................................................................................................ Friday July 29 
 
 
  *Full term classes only.  Contact Registrar’s Office for short non-standard courses. 
 
**The last day to withdraw from short courses will be the end of the week before the final examination is held. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


